
 

Hammock Dunes Owners’ Association, Inc. 
785 W. Granada Blvd. ~ Suite 5 ~ Ormond Beach, FL 32174 

 
2024 Board of Administrators Meeting Schedule 

 
The Board of Administrators of the Hammock Dunes Owners’ Association, Inc. (HDOA) will 
routinely meet on the dates listed below at 10:00a.m. in the Hammock Dunes Club, 30 
Avenue Royale, Palm Coast, Florida, 32137, and/or the Zoom Virtual Platform.  The formal 
notice including the meeting agenda will be posted at the HDOA Comfort Station Bulletin 
Board (27 Calle del Sur, Palm Coast, FL  32137) no later than 48 hours before each Board 
Meeting. 

Monday, January 22, 2024 
 

Monday, February 26, 2024 
 

Monday, March 18, 2024 
 

Monday, March 25, 2024 
Annual Members’ Meeting & Election 

Board of Administrators Organizational Meeting 
 

Monday, April 15, 2024 
 

Monday, May 20, 2024 
 

Monday, June 17, 2024 
 

Monday, July 15, 2024 
 

Monday, August 19, 2024 
 

Monday, September 16, 2024 
 

*Monday, October 21, 2024 
 

*Monday, October 28, 2024  
Annual Budget Adoption Workshop 

 
*Monday, November 11, 2024  

 
*Monday, December 9, 2024 

 
*The FY 2025 Operating Budget may be discussed or adopted at these meetings. 
  
Monthly meetings may be cancelled if there is no Association business to be addressed by 
the Board; additional meetings may be scheduled, as needed, and will be duly noticed. 


